TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM479742

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL		
SEQUENCE:	2		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Notion Data Inc.		06/27/2018	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Jama Software, Inc.	
Street Address:	135 SW Taylor Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 200	
City:	Portland	
State/Country:	OREGON	
Postal Code:	97204	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4794300	NOTION

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9712718021

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9712718020

Email: TMmail@mccrus.com, harnett@mccrus.com, mccoy@mccrus.com,

McCoy Russell LLP **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 806 SW Broadway

Address Line 2: Suite 600

Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97205

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	JAM18201
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	B. Anna McCoy
SIGNATURE:	/B. Anna McCoy/
DATE SIGNED:	06/27/2018

Total Attachments: 1

source=Confirmatory Trademark Assignment from Notion Data Inc. to Jama Software, inc. (executed), 6-27-18#page1.tif

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 006397 FRAME: 0360**

CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Confirmatory Trademark Assignment ("Assignment"), effective January 12, 2018, is by and between Notion Data Inc. ("Assignor"), a corporation formerly organized under the laws of Delaware, having an address of 921 SW Washington, Suite 820, Portland, Oregon 97205, United States, and Jama Software, Inc. ("Assignee"), a corporation organized under the laws of Delaware, having an address of 135 SW Taylor Street, Suite 200, Portland, Oregon 97204, United States.

WHEREAS Assignor is the owner of the following U.S. Trademark Registration:

٦		_		١.	
	VI	а	r	К	Ī

NOTION

U.S. Trademark Reg. No:

4.794,300

Registration Date:

August 18, 2015

Services:

International Class 35: Business data analysis; Outsource service provider in the field of business analytics; Providing

business intelligence services

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to transfer to Jama Software, Inc. all rights in the above listed trademark and registration;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, transfers, conveys and delivers, or has assigned, transferred, conveyed or delivered, to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all right, title, and interest in and to the trademark and registration therefor indicated above, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the trademark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have caused this Confirmatory Trademark Assignment to be duly executed on this 27 day of Tune

Assignor, Notion Data Inc.

Assignee, Jama Software, Inc.

Signature:

Printed Name: <u>David Shanley</u>

Title: President of Notion Data Inc.

Signature:

TRADEMARK REEL: 006397 FRAME: 0361

RECORDED: 06/27/2018